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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1417

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02/08/2024


COMPLETION OF PMGSY IN HIMACHAL PRADESH


1417 MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether any time limit has been fixed for completion of Pradhan MantriGraminSadakYojana (PMGSY) in Himachal Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the quantum of funds sanctioned for Himachal Pradesh during the year 2022-23 underPMGSY; and

(d) the quantum of funds sanctioned by Government for the third phase of the said scheme?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a) & (b): Yes. The timeline for completion of projects under

Pradhan Mantri GraminSadakYojana (PMGSY)-I & II was March, 2024 and for PMGSY-III, it is March 2025.


(c)       The release of funds to the State for implementation of PMGSY) is done on the basis of

the proposal received from the state and depends, inter-alia, on works in hand, execution capacity of the State and unspent funds available with the State. The Central fund released to the State of Himachal Pradesh for the year 2022-23 is Rs. 624.76 Crore.


(d)       Since inception of PMGSY-III, a total of 299 roadworks and 22 bridges, with a value of

project (including State share) for Rs. 3204.91 Crore have been sanctioned to the State Government of Himachal Pradesh.


*****

